Tradewinds (Exhibit B) 

Use of Premises: Retail storefront and for no other use.   Exhibit B 

Lease Term:    Three (3) years from commencement date.  

Commencement Date: February 16, 2021. 

Expiration Date:   February 15, 2024. 

Minimum Monthly Rent:   Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars and 50 Cents 
($3,172.50) per month for the first year with a Three percent (3%) increase on the anniversary of 
the commencement date each year thereafter.  

Monthly Percentage Rent:   Ten percent (10%) of Gross Sales and as may be further described in 
Section 7.4. 

Tenant's Monthly Expense Share:

[...]

415 Diamond Street                       415 Diamond Street 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277                  Redondo Beach, CA 90277 

TO TENANT: 

KM Inc. dba Tradewinds 
c/o John Kukawsky 
142 International Boardwalk 
Redondo Beach CA 90277     

Security Deposit: One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,750.00) 

Guarantors:  John Kukawsky (see Exhibit C) 

Name and location of competing business or operation not subject to Non-Competition 
provisions (Section 15.3):  N/A. 

Rider to Lease: None. (Exhibit G) 

Brokers:  Landlord: BC Urban .   Tenant: None.

[...]

as defined in Section 10.2), Tenant obtains and delivers to Landlord, at Landlord's option, either:  
(C) a performance bond and a labor and materials payment bond for the benefit of Landlord, issued 
by a corporate surety licensed to do business in California, each in an amount equal to one hundred 
twenty five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of the Alterations and in form satisfactory to 
Landlord, or (D) such other security as shall be reasonably satisfactory to Landlord.  Unless all of 
the foregoing conditions are satisfied, Landlord shall have the right to withhold its consent to the